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2025-26 CBS SPORTS
COLLEGE BASKETBALL SCHEDULE
Broadcast on the CBS Television Network and streaming on Paramount+

DATE GAME/SITE TIME (ET)
Thu., Nov. 27 CBS Sports Thanksgiving Classic 8:00 p.m.
Duke vs. Arkansas
United Center, Chicago, IL

Sat., Dec. 6 Iowa State at Purdue 12:00 p.m.
Mackey Arena, West Lafayette, IN

Louisville vs. Indiana 2:15 p.m.
Gainbridge Fieldhouse, Indianapolis, IN

Baylor at Mempbhis 4:30 p.m.
FedEx Forum, Memphis, TN
Sat., Dec. 20 CBS Sports Classic

St. John’s vs. Kentucky 12:30 p.m.
State Farm Arena, Atlanta, GA

North Carolina vs. Ohio State 3:00 p.m.
State Farm Arena, Atlanta, GA

Houston vs. Arkansas 5:30 p.m.

Prudential Center, Newark, NJ

Sat., Jan. 3 BYU at Kansas State 1:30 p.m.
Bramlage Coliseum, Manhattan, KS

Duke at Florida State 3:45 p.m.
Tucker Civic Center, Tallahassee, FL

Sat., Jan. 10 Wisconsin at Michigan TBD
Crisler Center, Ann Arbor, MI

Sat., Jan. 17 UCLA at Ohio State 1:00 p.m.
Value City Arena, Columbus, OH

Sat., Jan. 24 Maryland at Michigan State 12:00 p.m.
Breslin Center, East Lansing, MI

West Virginia at Arizona 2:00 p.m.
McKale Center, Tucson, AZ

San Diego State at UNLV 4:00 p.m.
Thomas & Mack Center, Las Vegas, NV

Sat., Jan. 31 San Diego State at Utah State 1:00 p.m.
Dee Glen Smith Spectrum, Logan, UT



Sun., Feb. 1

Sat., Feb. 7

Sun., Feb. 8

Sat., Feb. 14

Sun., Feb. 15

Sat., Feb. 21

Sun., Feb. 22

Sat., Feb. 28

Sun., Mar. 1

Sat., Mar. 7

Sun., Mar. 8
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Purdue at Maryland
Xfinity Center, College Park, MD

Oregon at Purdue
Mackey Arena, West Lafayette, IN

Michigan at Ohio State
Value City Arena, Columbus, OH

UCLA at Michigan
Crisler Center, Ann Arbor, MI

Indiana at Illinois
State Farm Center, Champaign, IL

Cincinnati at Kansas
Allen Fieldhouse, Lawrence, KS

Ohio State at Michigan State
Breslin Center, East Lansing, MI

San Diego State at New Mexico
The Pit, Albuquerque, NM

Texas Tech at Iowa State
Hilton Coliseum, Ames, 14

Purdue at Ohio State
Value City Arena, Columbus, OH

Michigan State at Indiana

Simon Skjodt Assembly Hall, Bloomington, IN

Houston at Oklahoma State

Gallagher-1ba Arena, Stillwater, OK

Kansas State at Kansas
Allen Fieldhouse, Lawrence, KS

Wisconsin at Purdue
Mackey Arena, West Lafayette, IN

Missouri Valley Conference Men’s Championship

Enterprise Center, St. Louis, MO

Big Ten Conference Women's Championship
Gainbridge Fieldhouse, Indianapolis, IN

Michigan State at Michigan
Crisler Center, Ann Arbor, MI

1:00 p.m.

1:00 p.m.

1:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m.

1:00 p.m.

1:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.

1:30 p.m.

3:45 p.m.
12:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
12:00 p.m.
2:15 p.m.

4:30 p.m.



Sat., Mar. 14

Sat., Mar. 14

Sun., Mar. 15
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Big Ten Conference Men’s Tournament

United Center, Chicago, IL
Semifinal 1

Semifinal 2

Mountain West Conference Men’s Championship
Thomas & Mack Center, Las Vegas, NV

Atlantic 10 Conference Men’s Championship
PPG Paints Arena, Pittsburgh, PA

Big Ten Conference Men’s Championship
United Center, Chicago, IL

1:00 p.m.
3:30 p.m.

6:00 p.m.

1:00 p.m.

3:30 p.m.



