

2025-26 CBS SPORTS COLLEGE BASKETBALL SCHEDULE

Broadcast on the CBS Television Network and streaming on Paramount+

DATE Thu., Nov. 27	GAME/SITE CBS Sports Thanksgiving Classic Duke vs. Arkansas United Center, Chicago, IL	TIME (ET) 8:00 p.m.
Sat., Dec. 6	Iowa State at Purdue Mackey Arena, West Lafayette, IN	12:00 p.m.
	Louisville vs. Indiana Gainbridge Fieldhouse, Indianapolis, IN	2:15 p.m.
	Baylor at Memphis FedEx Forum, Memphis, TN	4:30 p.m.
Sat., Dec. 20	CBS Sports Classic St. John's vs. Kentucky State Farm Arena, Atlanta, GA	12:30 p.m.
	North Carolina vs. Ohio State State Farm Arena, Atlanta, GA	3:00 p.m.
	Houston vs. Arkansas Prudential Center, Newark, NJ	5:30 p.m.
Sat., Jan. 3	BYU at Kansas State Bramlage Coliseum, Manhattan, KS	1:30 p.m.
	Duke at Florida State Tucker Civic Center, Tallahassee, FL	3:45 p.m.
Sat., Jan. 10	Wisconsin at Michigan Crisler Center, Ann Arbor, MI	TBD
Sat., Jan. 17	UCLA at Ohio State Value City Arena, Columbus, OH	1:00 p.m.
Sat., Jan. 24	Maryland at Michigan State Breslin Center, East Lansing, MI	12:00 p.m.
	West Virginia at Arizona McKale Center, Tucson, AZ	2:00 p.m.
	San Diego State at UNLV Thomas & Mack Center, Las Vegas, NV	4:00 p.m.
Sat., Jan. 31	San Diego State at Utah State Dee Glen Smith Spectrum, Logan, UT	1:00 p.m.

©CBS SPORTS

2025-26 CBS SPORTS COLLEGE BASKETBALL SCHEDULE

Broadcast on the CBS Television Network and streaming on Paramount+

Sun., Feb. 1	Purdue at Maryland Xfinity Center, College Park, MD	1:00 p.m.
Sat., Feb. 7	Oregon at Purdue Mackey Arena, West Lafayette, IN	1:00 p.m.
Sun., Feb. 8	Michigan at Ohio State Value City Arena, Columbus, OH	1:00 p.m.
Sat., Feb. 14	UCLA at Michigan Crisler Center, Ann Arbor, MI	1:00 p.m.
Sun., Feb. 15	Indiana at Illinois State Farm Center, Champaign, IL	1:00 p.m.
Sat., Feb. 21	Cincinnati at Kansas Allen Fieldhouse, Lawrence, KS	1:00 p.m.
Sun., Feb. 22	Ohio State at Michigan State Breslin Center, East Lansing, MI	1:00 p.m.
Sat., Feb. 28	San Diego State at New Mexico The Pit, Albuquerque, NM	2:00 p.m.
	Texas Tech at Iowa State Hilton Coliseum, Ames, IA	4:00 p.m.
Sun., Mar. 1	Purdue at Ohio State Value City Arena, Columbus, OH	1:30 p.m.
	Michigan State at Indiana Simon Skjodt Assembly Hall, Bloomington, IN	3:45 p.m.
Sat., Mar. 7	Houston at Oklahoma State Gallagher-Iba Arena, Stillwater, OK	12:00 p.m.
	Kansas State at Kansas Allen Fieldhouse, Lawrence, KS	2:00 p.m.
	Wisconsin at Purdue Mackey Arena, West Lafayette, IN	4:00 p.m.
Sun., Mar. 8	Missouri Valley Conference Men's Championship Enterprise Center, St. Louis, MO	12:00 p.m.
	Big Ten Conference Women's Championship <i>Gainbridge Fieldhouse, Indianapolis, IN</i>	2:15 p.m.
	Michigan State at Michigan Crisler Center, Ann Arbor, MI	4:30 p.m.



2025-26 CBS SPORTS COLLEGE BASKETBALL SCHEDULE

Broadcast on the CBS Television Network and streaming on Paramount+

Sat., Mar. 14	Big Ten Conference Men's Tournament United Center, Chicago, IL Semifinal 1	1:00 p.m.
		1.00 p.iii.
	Semifinal 2	3:30 p.m.
Sat., Mar. 14	Mountain West Conference Men's Championship Thomas & Mack Center, Las Vegas, NV	6:00 p.m.
Sun., Mar. 15	Atlantic 10 Conference Men's Championship PPG Paints Arena, Pittsburgh, PA	1:00 p.m.
	Big Ten Conference Men's Championship United Center, Chicago, IL	3:30 p.m.